



\$~59

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 4101/2025**

SHRI SUHAS RAI

.....Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Digendra Sharma, Advocate**

versus

STATE OF DELHI NCT AND OTHERS

.....Respondent

Through: **Mr. Amit Ahlawat, APP for the State**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

ORDER

%

11.08.2025

CRL.M.A. 23363/2025 (for placing additional documents)

List on the date already fixed, i.e., 14th October, 2025.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

AUGUST 11, 2025/ab