



\$~70 to 72

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 4100/2025 CRL.M.A. 17775/2025 CRL.M.A.
24281/2025

SHRI SUHAS RAIPetitioner

Through: Mr. D. K. Sharma, Adv.

versus

STATE OF DELHI NCT & ORS.Respondent

Through: Ms. Manjeet Arya, APP along with
Mr. Abhimanyu Arya, Adv.
Ms. Madhulika Goel, Adv.

+ CRL.M.C. 4101/2025 CRL.M.A. 17776/2025 CRL.M.A.
23363/2025

SHRI SUHAS RAIPetitioner

Through: Mr. D. K. Sharma, Adv.

versus

STATE OF DELHI NCT AND OTHERSRespondent

Through: Ms. Manjeet Arya, APP along with
Mr. Abhimanyu Arya, Adv.
Ms. Madhulika Goel, Adv.

+ CRL.M.C. 4300/2025 CRL.M.A. 18728/2025 CRL.M.A.
30606/2025

SHRI SUHAS RAIPetitioner

Through: Mr. D. K. Sharma, Adv.

versus

STATE OF DELHI NCT AND OTHERSRespondent



Through: Ms. Manjeet Arya, APP along with
Mr. Abhimanyu Arya, Adv.
Ms. Madhulika Goel, Adv.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

ORDER
% 18.05.2026

The matters could not be taken up for hearing due to paucity of time.

List on 17.09.2026.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

MAY 18, 2026
tg